

Contract 2022-04 - Bid Abstract

Local
2022-04

State
SAP 125-112-004

Bid Date: 5/4/2022
Time: 11:00 a.m.

Base Bid

Uncategorized

Line	Item	Quantity	* RAW Construction, LLC		BCM Construction, Inc		Heselton Construction	
			Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$47,467.20	\$47,467.20	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS (EACH)	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$180.02	\$720.08	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (L F)	4,731	\$1.25	\$5,913.75	\$3.34	\$15,801.54	\$3.80	\$17,977.80
4	2104.504 REMOVE PAVEMENT (S Y)	7,171	\$1.75	\$12,549.25	\$2.11	\$15,130.81	\$2.75	\$19,720.25
5	2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (S F)	12,430	\$0.75	\$9,322.50	\$0.91	\$11,311.30	\$1.25	\$15,537.50
6	2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (S F)	4,216	\$0.75	\$3,162.00	\$0.91	\$3,836.56	\$3.75	\$15,810.00
7	2106.607 EXCAVATION - COMMON (P) (C Y)	3,390	\$9.50	\$32,205.00	\$10.15	\$34,408.50	\$14.00	\$47,460.00
8	2106.607 EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (C Y)	500	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$8.89	\$4,445.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
9	2106.607 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P) (C Y)	500	\$15.65	\$7,825.00	\$10.27	\$5,135.00	\$24.50	\$12,250.00
10	2211.607 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P) (C Y)	2,535	\$28.80	\$73,008.00	\$28.45	\$72,120.75	\$32.85	\$83,274.75
11	2301.503 INTEGRANT CURB DESIGN B6 (L F)	115	\$28.00	\$3,220.00	\$29.97	\$3,446.55	\$31.00	\$3,565.00
12	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3,B) (TON)	840	\$90.00	\$75,600.00	\$82.95	\$69,678.00	\$83.25	\$69,930.00
13	2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C) (TON)	1,680	\$94.00	\$157,920.00	\$93.45	\$156,996.00	\$92.75	\$155,820.00
14	2411.607 CONCRETE STEPS (C Y)	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,719.34	\$3,438.68	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
15	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (EACH)	7	\$685.00	\$4,795.00	\$480.59	\$3,364.13	\$675.00	\$4,725.00
16	2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	11,645	\$6.50	\$75,692.50	\$6.35	\$73,945.75	\$6.00	\$69,870.00
17	2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK (S F)	965	\$20.50	\$19,782.50	\$19.73	\$19,039.45	\$20.00	\$19,300.00
18	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618 (L F)	3,175	\$19.00	\$60,325.00	\$20.04	\$63,627.00	\$21.85	\$69,373.75
19	2531.503 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624 (L F)	40	\$39.85	\$1,594.00	\$40.41	\$1,616.40	\$42.40	\$1,696.00
20	2531.603 8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (LIN FT)	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$46.56	\$1,908.96	\$40.75	\$1,670.75
21	2531.618 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (SQ FT)	3,995	\$10.30	\$41,148.50	\$10.08	\$40,269.60	\$10.30	\$41,148.50
22	2531.618 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CURB RADIUS) (SQ FT)	350	\$13.10	\$4,585.00	\$13.92	\$4,872.00	\$14.30	\$5,005.00
23	2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES (S F)	225	\$41.50	\$9,337.50	\$40.82	\$9,184.50	\$42.00	\$9,450.00
24	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,205.25	\$2,205.25	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
25	2571.524 CONIFEROUS TREE 6' HT B&B (TREE)	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,092.13	\$3,276.39	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
26	2571.524 DECIDUOUS TREE 2.5" CAL B&B (TREE)	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,092.13	\$3,276.39	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
27	2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (LS)	2	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$2,287.76	\$4,575.52	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
28	2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (EACH)	14	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$86.26	\$1,207.64	\$285.00	\$3,990.00
29	2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN (SQ YD)	3,065	\$10.00	\$30,650.00	\$8.91	\$27,309.15	\$12.60	\$38,619.00
30	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	2,230	\$0.70	\$1,561.00	\$1.40	\$3,122.00	\$0.70	\$1,561.00
31	2582.503 12" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	52	\$7.00	\$364.00	\$6.82	\$354.64	\$7.00	\$364.00
32	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	1,565	\$1.50	\$2,347.50	\$1.39	\$2,175.35	\$1.40	\$2,191.00
33	2582.518 CROSSWALK MULTI COMP (S F)	522	\$5.00	\$2,610.00	\$5.04	\$2,630.88	\$5.10	\$2,662.20
34	2104.502 REMOVE GATE VALVE (EACH)	3	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$210.64	\$631.92	\$250.00	\$750.00
35	2104.503 REMOVE WATER MAIN (L F)	1,390	\$1.15	\$1,598.50	\$5.38	\$7,478.20	\$10.25	\$14,247.50
36	2504.601 TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE (LS)	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,062.15	\$5,062.15	\$9,925.00	\$9,925.00
37	2504.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (EACH)	4	\$1,265.00	\$5,060.00	\$752.06	\$3,008.24	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
38	2504.602 INSTALL HYDRANT & VALVE (EACH)	2	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$8,006.52	\$16,013.04	\$10,150.00	\$20,300.00
39	2504.602 1" CORPORATION STOP (EACH)	12	\$621.00	\$7,452.00	\$511.58	\$6,138.96	\$285.00	\$3,420.00
40	2504.602 8" GATE VALVE (EACH)	4	\$3,015.00	\$12,060.00	\$2,785.99	\$11,143.96	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00
41	2504.602 1" CURB STOP & BOX (EACH)	12	\$656.00	\$7,872.00	\$743.66	\$8,923.92	\$730.00	\$8,760.00

42	2504.603 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE (L F)	460	\$43.00	\$19,780.00	\$39.60	\$18,216.00	\$58.50	\$26,910.00
			* RAW Construction, LLC		BCM Construction, Inc		Heselton Construction	
43	2504.603 6" PVC WATERMAIN (L F)	25	\$47.75	\$1,193.75	\$59.85	\$1,496.25	\$81.00	\$2,025.00
44	2504.603 8" PVC WATERMAIN (L F)	1,325	\$52.00	\$68,900.00	\$66.65	\$88,311.25	\$66.00	\$87,450.00
45	2504.608 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (LB)	374	\$11.00	\$4,114.00	\$11.61	\$4,342.14	\$13.00	\$4,862.00
46	2104.502 REMOVE MANHOLE (EACH)	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$351.07	\$1,755.35	\$475.00	\$2,375.00
47	2451.607 TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV) (C Y)	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$24.25	\$4,850.00
48	2502.602 6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT (EACH)	1	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$451.61	\$451.61	\$700.00	\$700.00
49	2503.503 8" PVC PIPE SEWER (L F)	1,085	\$40.00	\$43,400.00	\$54.30	\$58,915.50	\$55.00	\$59,675.00
50	2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER (EACH)	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$639.19	\$639.19	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
51	2503.602 8"X4" PVC WYE (EACH)	12	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$380.37	\$4,564.44	\$575.00	\$6,900.00
52	2503.602 8"X6" PVC WYE (EACH)	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$413.98	\$413.98	\$600.00	\$600.00
53	2503.603 CLEAN & VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER (L F)	1,085	\$2.10	\$2,278.50	\$2.60	\$2,821.00	\$2.65	\$2,875.25
54	2503.603 4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE (L F)	360	\$35.00	\$12,600.00	\$28.56	\$10,281.60	\$75.00	\$27,000.00
55	2503.603 6" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE (L F)	30	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$41.19	\$1,235.70	\$80.50	\$2,415.00
56	2506.502 CONSTRUCT SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (EACH)	3	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$5,486.44	\$16,459.32	\$5,925.00	\$17,775.00
57	2104.502 REMOVE CATCH BASIN (EACH)	3	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$351.07	\$1,053.21	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
58	2104.503 REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) (L F)	95	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$5.27	\$500.65	\$11.25	\$1,068.75
59	2503.503 12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V (L F)	296.5	\$61.00	\$18,086.50	\$75.90	\$22,504.35	\$76.25	\$22,608.13
60	2503.503 15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V (L F)	843.5	\$70.00	\$59,045.00	\$80.41	\$67,825.84	\$83.35	\$70,305.73
61	2503.602 CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (EACH)	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$840.53	\$3,362.12	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00
62	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (EACH)	7	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$2,429.37	\$17,005.59	\$3,675.00	\$25,725.00
63	2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING (EACH)	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$480.59	\$1,441.77	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00
64	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
65	2104.503 REMOVE INTEGRANT CURB (L F)	70	\$1.25	\$87.50	\$3.34	\$233.80	\$8.75	\$612.50
67	2104.503 REMOVE CONCRETE GUTTER (L F)	33	\$1.25	\$41.25	\$3.34	\$110.22	\$18.25	\$602.25
71	2106.607 EXCAVATION - COMMON (P) (C Y)	205	\$9.55	\$1,957.75	\$10.15	\$2,080.75	\$14.50	\$2,972.50
72	2106.607 EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE (C Y)	50	\$9.55	\$477.50	\$8.89	\$444.50	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
73	2106.607 SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (P) (C Y)	50	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$10.27	\$513.50	\$24.50	\$1,225.00
74	2211.607 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P) (C Y)	240	\$28.80	\$6,912.00	\$28.45	\$6,828.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00
80	2504.602 ADJUST HYDRANT & GATE VALVE (EACH)	1	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$1,134.12	\$1,134.12	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
82	2506.602 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL (EACH)	2	\$2,915.00	\$5,830.00	\$1,693.84	\$3,387.68	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00
86	2531.603 8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (LIN FT)	33	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$40.63	\$1,340.79	\$45.25	\$1,493.25
89	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,205.25	\$2,205.25	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
93	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (L F)	50	\$0.70	\$35.00	\$0.69	\$34.50	\$0.70	\$35.00
				Total: \$1,034,779.25		Total: \$1,152,209.33		Total: \$1,280,229.36